COMMITTEEMEMBER _	Bailly	OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS
ADOPTION:		

Resolution #2017-33

Appointing Interim Code Enforcement and Housing Officer

Whereas there is a temporary vacancy in the position of Code Enforcement and Housing Officer in the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, and

Whereas there is a need for an experienced Code Enforcement and Housing Officer to oversee those operations and issue Certificates of Occupancy in Shrewsbury Township, and

Whereas Thomas Welsh, Shrewsbury Township Fire Marshall and Deputy OEM Coordinator, has experience in these areas and has fulfilled these responsibilities for other Monmouth County municipalities,

Now be it resolved that Thomas Welsh be appointed Interim Code Enforcement/Housing Officer commencing January 23, 2017 at a salary of \$500 per month, prorated, to be paid monthly.

Seconded by Committeemember Nolan and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Bailly	X		X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan		X	X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of	the resolution adopted by the Township
Committee at the Meeting held on January 24,	2017.
Suzanne M. Veitengruber, RMC, CMFO	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor